
Admission Notice for Ph.D. Interview – ITRA 
 
Dear candidates  
 
Based on the result and merit in the concerned subject for Ph.D. admission at ITRA, 
you are hereby instructed to attend the interview process* for the final selection as per 
the details mentioned below. Candidates who are already in service are required to 
submit a No Objection Certificate (NOC) from their competent authority. 
 

 
 
* The shortlisted candidates shall be informed to submit the Statement of Purpose (SOP) to the 
dean officeup to 15.05.2025 via mail. - academic@itra.edu.in. Template for SOP is attached as 
appendix of this broucher 
 
** All the scholars are requested to remain present for document verification with all required 
original documents along with one set of self-attested photocopy. 
 

 

By order 

 

Date Specialities Time & Venue  
 
20.05.2025 

AYURVED SAMHITA  
Document Verification :** 
 
Time :     11:00 am 
Venue :   Dean Office(Academic) First Floor, 

Room no. 111, ITR, Jamnagar. 
 
Interview : 
 
Time :     3:30 pm 
Venue :Committee Room, First Floor, Room no. 

110, ITR, Jamnagar. 
 

RNVV 
SHALAKYA  
KAYACHIKITSA  

 
21.05.2025 

AGAD TANTRA  
RS & BK  
KRIYA SHARIRA 
KAUMARBHARITYA 

 
22.05.2025 

PANCHAKARMA  
SWATHVRITTA  
PTSR  
DRAVYAGUNA 



https://itra.ac.in 

आयुरे्वद शिक्षण एरं्व अनुसंधान संस्थान 
Institute of Teaching and Research in Ayurveda 

(राष्ट्र ीय महत्व का संस्थान, आयुष मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) 
(Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Ayush, Government of India) 

"बी" शिशर्वजन पुशिस से्टिन के सामने, गुरुद्वारा रोि, जामनगर -361 008 

Opp. B – Division Police Station, Gurudwara Road, Jamnagar – 361 008 
 

 
Academic Year - 2025 - 2026 

 
 
Name of the Candidate:……………………………………………………………… 
 
Seat No…………………….. 
 
DOCUMENTS: 

 
     Date of Birth Certificate (Secondary of Equivalent Certificate) 
 
     2 Marks List of 10+2 
 
     Marks Sheet of Ayurvedacharya (BAMS) from First to Final year 
 
A  Ayurvedacharya (BAMS) Degree Certificate 
 
     Internship / House Job Certificate 
 
     Marks Sheet of MD/MS (Ayu) from Final year 
 
     MD/MS (Ayu) Degree Certificate 
 
     Conduct / Character Certificate 
 
     SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PH Certificate (If applicable)   
 
     N.O.C. issued by a Competent Authority (for in service candidates) 
 
R  Registration Certificate of Board of Indian Medicine. 
 
     Other (please specify) 
 
 
Total Original documents received by the institute for the admission process of Ph.D. 

(Ayu.) 2025-2026 session. 

 

 

 

DATE         SCHOLAR SIGNATURE 

 

 

 
 
VERIFICATION SIGNATURE: - 
 

 



Ph.D. Entrance Examination May-2025, I.T.R.A. Jamnagar
Agad Tantra - Merit List

Sr # Fullname Category RollNo Marks R Marks S Total
1 CHHATBAR DISHA KIRTIBHAI GEN  1131 38.00 40.50 78.50
2 SATODIYA SAVAN MANSUKHBHAI GEN  1034 39.25 38.50 77.75
3 A ANUSREE ASOKAN GEN  1007 32.25 34.25 66.50
4 KASHYAP KARUNA MANOHAR LAL KASHYAP OBC  1020 32.25 33.75 66.00
5 YADAV CHITRANSHI LR YADAV OBC  1146 25.00 34.75 59.75
6 P K SAVITHA C KUMARAN GEN  1048 25.00 32.25 57.25
7 CHAUDHARI DIVYANIKUMARI ATULBHAI ST  1073 24.00 32.25 56.25
8 G AKHILA SANJAY M GEN  1104 24.25 29.25 53.50



Ph.D. Entrance Examination May-2025, I.T.R.A. Jamnagar
Ayurveda Samhita Evam Siddhant - Merit List

Sr # Fullname Category RollNo Marks R Marks S Total
1 R K JINU SANKAR P K RAVEENDRAN NAIR GEN  1179 34.00 35.00 69.00
2 RATHOD MONIKA JAGDISHCHANDRA SC  1002 36.25 29.50 65.75
3 S APARNA THULASEEDHARAN NAIR V GEN  1107 36.25 27.50 63.75
4 DAVE KAUSHALKUMAR UMESHKUMAR GEN  1117 31.75 31.25 63.00
5 PARMAR MIRAL NARESHBHAI OBC  1158 31.00 31.25 62.25
6 K SHAJIN JINADEVAN OBC  1057 40.50 21.25 61.75
7 RANI PRIYA SATYA PRAKASH GEN  1077 39.50 21.00 60.50
8 RATHORE LAXMI GYAN SINGH GEN  1006 27.25 26.25 53.50
9 LUNAGARIYA TRUSHA HITESH KUMAR GEN  1012 28.00 24.50 52.50



Ph.D. Entrance Examination May-2025, I.T.R.A. Jamnagar
Dravya Guna Vigyana - Merit List

Sr # Fullname Category RollNo Marks R Marks S Total
1 K SHAMNA JOBIN K J OBC  1177 37.00 28.75 65.75
2 M BRAJITHA VITTALA A GEN  1098 29.50 33.50 63.00
3 RABADIYA MITAL GORDHANBHAI GEN  EWS 1047 30.25 26.75 57.00
4 VAGHELA HETAL HANSRAJBHAI OBC  1123 24.25 31.25 55.50
5 JASANI PRIYANKABEN VINODKUMAR GEN  EWS 1068 34.75 18.25 53.00
6 MALIK ISHA CHAITAN MALIK GEN  1125 27.75 24.00 51.75



Ph.D. Entrance Examination May-2025, I.T.R.A. Jamnagar
Kayachikitsa - Merit List

Sr # Fullname Category RollNo Marks R Marks S Total
1 BARVADIA PALAK RAMESHBHAI GEN  1085 26.75 28.75 55.50
2 RATNAM TS SANJU SAJEEVA RATNAM TG OBC  1062 41.25 12.50 53.75



Ph.D. Entrance Examination May-2025, I.T.R.A. Jamnagar
Kaumara Bhritya - Merit List

Sr # Fullname Category RollNo Marks R Marks S Total
1 MEHTA SHIVANGI BHARATKUMAR GEN  1005 31.25 27.50 58.75
2 JOSHI KIRAN VILASRAO GEN  1080 26.75 28.25 55.00



Ph.D. Entrance Examination May-2025, I.T.R.A. Jamnagar
Kriya Sharira - Merit List

Sr # Fullname Category RollNo Marks R Marks S Total
1 R VIGNESH RAJULU M OBC  1114 38.75 25.00 63.75
2 U S SAJEESH SURESH KANNAN P GEN  EWS 1030 35.25 27.50 62.75
3 MEHTA HEMANG JITENDRAKUMAR GEN  EWS 1084 30.50 26.75 57.25
4 KUMAR MANISH PAWAN SHARMA GEN  1055 31.75 22.75 54.50
5 CHOUDHARY PRAKASH KARNA RAM CHOUDHARY GEN  1160 28.75 21.25 50.00



Ph.D. Entrance Examination May-2025, I.T.R.A. Jamnagar
Panchakarma - Merit List

Sr # Fullname Category RollNo Marks R Marks S Total
1 RAICHA KRUTI KETANKUMAR GEN  EWS 1075 45.50 43.25 88.75
2 SREENIVAS VISHNU A P SREENIVASAN GEN  EWS 1001 30.25 38.00 68.25
3 DEVI GEETA TEJ SINGH GEN  1003 29.00 32.75 61.75
4 K S HARITHA SUKUMARAN P P OBC  1009 17.75 41.75 59.50
5 PORIYA KANJI KHODABHAI OBC  1170 17.75 39.25 57.00



Ph.D. Entrance Examination May-2025, I.T.R.A. Jamnagar
Prasuti Evam Stri Roga - Merit List

Sr # Fullname Category RollNo Marks R Marks S Total
1 SHEENAPPANAVAR SOUMYA TULASAPPA GEN  1102 37.75 31.75 69.50
2 SOLANKI GRISHMA NAVNITLAL GEN  1097 25.75 33.75 59.50



Ph.D. Entrance Examination May-2025, I.T.R.A. Jamnagar
Roga Nidana evam Vikriti Vigyana - Merit List

Sr # Fullname Specilazation Category RollNo Marks R Marks S Total
1 S SNEHA SURESAN Roga Nidana evam Vikriti Vigyana OBC  1045 34.25 24.50 58.75
2 K RESHMA SHINU K P Roga Nidana evam Vikriti Vigyana GEN  1031 29.75 28.50 58.25
3 HARDIK HARDIK VINOD KUMAR Roga Nidana evam Vikriti Vigyana GEN  1063 21.25 34.25 55.50
4 DEVI AARTI DEVI SHANKAR Roga Nidana evam Vikriti Vigyana SC  1074 33.25 18.00 51.25



I.T.R.A. Jamnagar
Rasa Shastra Evam Bhaishajya Kalpana - Merit List

Sr # Fullname Category RollNo Marks R Marks S Total
1 MAHABDI POORVI PRAKASH GEN  1163 39.00 30.25 69.25
2 AGEY KIRTESH NAMDEO OBC  1026 37.50 29.50 67.00



Ph.D. Entrance Examination May-2025, I.T.R.A. Jamnagar
Shalakya Tantra - Merit List

Sr # Fullname Category RollNo Marks R Marks S Total
1 DUBEY PRIYANKA MAHESH CHANDRA DUBEY GEN  1017 36.25 38.25 74.50
2 MEHTA MILINA RAJENDRABHAI GEN  1111 26.50 35.75 62.25
3 NAIR AKHILA SURAJ GEN  1076 30.00 28.75 58.75



Ph.D. Entrance Examination May-2025, I.T.R.A. Jamnagar
Swasthavritta - Merit List

Sr # Fullname Category RollNo Marks R Marks S Total
1 GORE MUGDHA SHUBHANG GEN  1147 39.25 35.00 74.25
2 FICHADIYA AVANI SURESHKUMAR GEN  EWS 1094 33.00 33.25 66.25
3 M VISHNUPRIYA B MURALIDHARAN PILLAI GEN  1171 30.75 33.75 64.50
4 ASHTANKAR HARSHADA SUBHASH OBC  1144 30.00 29.25 59.25
5 SINDHU REVATHY PADMAKUMAR GEN  1154 34.50 24.75 59.25


